MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE

PORT MARINE NOTICE
NO. 51 OF 2024

30 May 2024

Shipping Community
Harbour Craft Community
Pleasure Craft Community

Rectification to Existing Revetment at Pulau Punggol Timor

Applicable to: Mariners operating in the vicinity off East Johor Strait

This is a revision of Port Marine Notice No 122 of 2023. The working period has been
extended, the chartlet and list of craft has been updated.

Date : With effect from 30 May 2024 to 30 Nov 2024.

Location : Off Pulau Punggol Timor, within the working area bounded by the
following co-ordinates (see attached chartlet):

Working Area “A” (WGS 84 Datum)

Point Latitude (N) Longitude (E)
1 01° 25.448' 103° 53.438'
2 01° 25.513' 103° 53.324'
3 01° 25.448' 103° 53.281"
4 01° 25.491' 103° 53.217"
5 01° 25.615' 103° 53.301'
6 01° 25.514' 103° 53.474'

Working Area “B” (WGS 84 Datum)

7 01°24.908' 103°53.765'
8 01°24.925' 103°53.774'
9 01°24.932' 103°53.782'
10 01°24.954" 103°53.798'



Working
Hours

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49A

50A

01°24.961"
01°25.051
01°25.060
01°25.070'
01°25.083
01°25.095'
01°25.110'
01°25.116'
01°25.122'
01°25.130
01°25.138
01°25.149'
01°25.159'
01°25.170'
01°25.181"
01°25.187
01°25.196'
01°25.200'
01°25.207
01°25.213
01°25.216'
01°25.219'
01°25.225'
01°25.226'
01°25.233
01°25.237
01°25.242'
01°25.245'
01°25.318
01°25.388"
01°25.309'
01°25.283
01°25.262'
01°25.245'
01°25.214
01°25.188"
01°25.151
01°25.120'
01°25.099'
01°24.889'

103°53.802'
103°53.842'
103°53.845'
103°53.848'
103°53.851'
103°53.853'
103°53.854'
103°53.854'
103°53.853'
103°53.852'
103°53.851'
103°53.849'
103°53.846'
103°53.842'
103°53.836'
103°53.833'
103°53.827'
103°53.824'
103°53.818'
103°53.813'
103°53.810'
103°53.807"
103°53.801'
103°53.799'
103°53.790'
103°53.784'
103°53.776'
103°53.773'
103°53.648'
103°53.690'
103°53.825'
103°53.860'
103°53.880'
103°53.893'
103°53.912'
103°53.923'
103°53.933'
103°53.936'
103°53.924'
103°53.809'

24 hours daily including Sundays and Public Holidays.



Details

Name

YTC TUG IX
YTC TUG 25
YTC 25
YTC 37

YTC 63
YTC 66
YTC 67
YTC 68
YTC 70
POE 1218

CANYON BAY
1803

BINTAN BAY 1502
KUTA BAY 1201

YTC WORKBOAT
16

HAYASAKA 6
KOKUNEMARU 18
TAIRYU GO
OSHIO

OUNG T6

YAKUSHI MARU
NO. 5

YAKUSHI MARU
NO. 3

RIKIMARU NO. 1

OUNG WB1

Harbour Craft

Description

Licence No.

ST 08847
ST 1492J
SR 31111
SR 32711

SR 3734F
SC 4787F
SC 4786H
SC 4001D
SC 4891J
SR 2785E
SC 5125C

SR 3865B
SC 46567
SR 3997G

SR 3051A
SR 3016C
SR 3175E
ST 1365G
ST 15487
ST 1405Z

SR 3444D

ST 1425D

SR 3869E

PUSHER TUG
PUSHER TUG
CRANE BARGE

EXCAVATOR
BARGE

WORK BARGE

FLAT TOP BARGE
FLAT TOP BARGE
FLAT TOP BARGE
FLAT TOP BARGE
FLAT TOP BARGE
FLAT TOP BARGE

WORK BARGE
FLAT TOP BARGE
WORKBOAT

CRANE BARGE
CRANE BARGE
CRANE BARGE

TUG BOAT

TUG BOAT

TUG BOAT/SAFETY
BOAT

WORK
BOAT/SAFETY BOAT
TUG BOAT/SAFETY
BOAT

WORK
BOAT/SAFETY BOAT

These craft will exhibit the appropriate local and international day

and night signals.

The construction work involves removal of existing floating barriers.
Rectifications of defective revetments will be carried out using
crane barge, assisted by tug boats.

Safety boats will be deployed to warn other craft in the vicinity of

the working area.

Further enquires relating to the project can be directed to Mr. Wong
Wai Kin, Construction Manager at Tel: (65) 8837 7010 (email:

wk.wong@yengtong.com).



Caution ; When in the vicinity of the working area, mariners are reminded
to:

a) Keep well clear and not to enter the working area;

b) Maintain a proper lookout;

c) Proceed at a safe speed and navigate with caution;

d) Maintain a listening watch on VHF Channel 21
(Sembawang Control); and

e) Communicate with Sembawang Control on VHF Channel
21 for assistance, if required.

Please call Capt. Magesh Sivakumar at Tel: 6325 2473 or Marine Safety Control Centre
(MSCC) Duty Officer at (65) 6325-2488/2489 for clarification on this Port Marine Notice.

CAPT CHONG JIA CHYUAN
PORT MASTER
MARITIME AND PORT AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE
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